## OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

### State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 OCT 28 2015 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

10.18		T. L. S. S.	Rel	ease Notifi	cation	and Co	orrective A	ction	1		2			
N 05		(IDAY T	D 1 1	Will and		OPERATOR								
		VPX Energy Aztec, NM		on			borah Watson No. 505-386-96	93						
Facility Na	The state of the s	COLLEGE TO SECURE A SECURE ASSESSMENT OF THE S	,,,10				be Well Site	,,,						
Surface Ow	ner Feder	al/BLM		Mineral (	Owner F	ner Federal/BLM API No. 30-039-24511								
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/	West Line	County				
I	06	31N	05W	2090	South									
				Latitude 36	5.926774	4 Longitud	e -107.397800			4 - 14				
				NAT	TURE	OF REL	EASE							
Type of Rele							Release 231 bbl	S		Recovered 230				
Source of Re	elease Tran	sfer pump (eq	uipment fa	ailure)			Hour of Occurrence			Hour of Disco				
Was Immedi	ate Notice	Given?				If YES, To	approximately 09: Whom?	.00	10/10/13,	approximately	y 11.13			
			Yes 🗵	No Not R	equired	Katherina	Diemer, BLM-FF h, NMOCD	O (voic	email mess	age)				
By Whom?							Iour 10/16/15 ap							
Was a Water	course Read		Yes 🗵	No		N/A	olume Impacting	the Wat	ercourse.					
The ball valve location for rethe facility to Describe Are  23  Wa  No  Fiv  (A)  No  I hereby cert regulations a	re located of recovery of armed back of the arme	fluids. A water on. and Cleanup A uced water relectovered 230 b water migrated inposite sample sults are attach ion recomment information g are required t	Action Taleased, 230 obl product off location collected and ded.	line associated water each water from with a from impacted a e is true and compand/or file certain in	of producter remathin seconarea outs	ined within s indary containide secondary	econdary containment.  y containment. R  knowledge and und perform correct	ment, 1	bbl outside were reporte	of containment of below NMC suant to NMC eases which m	nt (on location).  OCD action leve			
should their or or the enviro federal, state	operations had not not local la	nave failed to addition, NMC ws and/or regu	adequately OCD accep	ce of a C-141 report investigate and report of a C-141	remediate	e contaminati	on that pose a thr e the operator of	eat to g respons	round water ibility for c	, surface wate	r, humad health h any other			
Signature:	Debruh	VIVIL					OIL CON	BERV	ATION	PIVISION	#-			
Printed Name	e: Deborah	Watson				Approved by	Environmental S	pecialis	t: <i>C</i>	8	1/1			
Title: Enviro	nmental Sp	ecialist				Approval Da	te: 1/4/1	5	Expiration	Date:				
E-mail Addre	ess: deboral	n.watson@wp	xenergy.c	om		Conditions of	Approval:			Attached [				
Date: 10/28		oto If No.	0.000 /	Phone: 505-386-9		Apply C	34 Brown E	applic	ation	,				
Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	ary	OCS 15	>	to &	seled a	rea	4 10					
			7.1	15	50	1827	044							



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107 Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

October 27, 2015

Debbie Watson

WPX Energy

721 S Main Ave

Aztec, NM 87410

TEL: (505) 333-1880

FAX

RE: Rosa UT #241

OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3 OCT 2 8 2015

OrderNo.: 1510900

#### Dear Debbie Watson:

Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory received 1 sample(s) on 10/20/2015 for the analyses presented in the following report.

These were analyzed according to EPA procedures or equivalent. To access our accredited tests please go to <a href="www.hallenvironmental.com">www.hallenvironmental.com</a> or the state specific web sites. In order to properly interpret your results it is imperative that you review this report in its entirety. See the sample checklist and/or the Chain of Custody for information regarding the sample receipt temperature and preservation. Data qualifiers or a narrative will be provided if the sample analysis or analytical quality control parameters require a flag. When necessary, data qualifers are provided on both the sample analysis report and the QC summary report, both sections should be reviewed. All samples are reported, as received, unless otherwise indicated. Lab measurement of analytes considered field parameters that require analysis within 15 minutes of sampling such as pH and residual chlorine are qualified as being analyzed outside of the recommended holding time.

Please don't hesitate to contact HEAL for any additional information or clarifications.

ADHS Cert #AZ0682 -- NMED-DWB Cert #NM9425 -- NMED-Micro Cert #NM0190

Sincerely,

Andy Freeman

Laboratory Manager

andyl

4901 Hawkins NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Date Reported: 10/27/2015

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

**CLIENT: WPX Energy** 

Project: Rosa UT #241

Lab ID: 1510900-001

Client Sample ID: SC-1

Collection Date: 10/19/2015 9:15:00 AM

Received Date: 10/20/2015 7:30:00 AM

Analyses	Result	RL Q	ual Units	DF	Date Analyzed	Batch
EPA METHOD 300.0: ANIONS					Analy	yst: LGT
Chloride	950	30	mg/Kg	20	10/26/2015 11:12:07	AM 22020
EPA METHOD 8015M/D: DIESEL RA	NGE ORGANIC	S			Analy	yst: KJH
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	ND	9.9	mg/Kg	1	10/22/2015 10:32:59	AM 21929
Surr: DNOP	103	70-130	%REC	1	10/22/2015 10:32:59	AM 21929
EPA METHOD 8015D: GASOLINE RA	ANGE				Analy	yst: NSB
Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)	ND	4.8	mg/Kg	1	10/23/2015 4:50:45 F	PM 21928
Surr: BFB	87.2	75.4-113	%REC	1	10/23/2015 4:50:45 F	PM 21928
EPA METHOD 8021B: VOLATILES					Analy	yst: NSB
Benzene	ND	0.048	mg/Kg	1	10/23/2015 4:50:45 F	PM 21928
Toluene	ND	0.048	mg/Kg	1	10/23/2015 4:50:45 F	PM 21928
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.048	mg/Kg	1	10/23/2015 4:50:45 F	PM 21928
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.097	mg/Kg	1	10/23/2015 4:50:45 F	PM 21928
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	104	80-120	%REC	1	10/23/2015 4:50:45 F	PM 21928

Matrix: SOIL

OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3 OCT 28 2015

Refer to the QC Summary report and sample login checklist for flagged QC data and preservation information.

#### Qualifiers:

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- RPD outside accepted recovery limits R
- % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- Analyte detected below quantitation limits Page 1 of 6
- Sample pH Not In Range
- Reporting Detection Limit

### **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1510900

27-Oct-15

Client:

WPX Energy

Project:

Rosa UT #241

Sample ID MB-22020

SampType: MBLK

TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

Client ID:

**PBS** 

Batch ID: 22020

RunNo: 29805

Prep Date: 10/26/2015 Analysis Date: 10/26/2015

SeqNo: 907999

Units: mg/Kg

**RPDLimit** 

Analyte

PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit

HighLimit

%RPD

%RPD

Qual

Chloride

ND 1.5

Sample ID LCS-22020 LCSS

SampType: LCS

Batch ID: 22020

1.5

TestCode: EPA Method 300.0: Anions

RunNo: 29805

Prep Date: 10/26/2015 Analysis Date: 10/26/2015

SegNo: 908000

Units: mg/Kg

HighLimit

**RPDLimit** 

Analyte

Client ID:

%REC 91.2

Qual

Chloride

14

15.00

SPK value SPK Ref Val

90

110

Qualifiers:

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix

Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded H

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

% Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

В Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

Value above quantitation range

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Page 2 of 6

Sample pH Not In Range

Reporting Detection Limit

### **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

WPX Energy

Client:

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1510900

27-Oct-15

Sample ID MB-21929	SampType: MBLK	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organic	s
Client ID: PBS	Batch ID: 21929	RunNo: 29721	
Prep Date: 10/20/2015	Analysis Date: 10/22/2015	SeqNo: 905212 Units: mg/Kg	
Analyte	Result PQL SPK value	SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLim	nit Qual
Diesel Range Organics (DRO) Surr: DNOP	ND 10 11 10.00	113 70 130	
Sample ID LCS-21929	SampType: LCS	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organic	s
Client ID: LCSS	Batch ID: 21929	RunNo: 29721	
Prep Date: 10/20/2015	Analysis Date: 10/22/2015	SeqNo: 905280 Units: mg/Kg	
Analyte	Result PQL SPK value	SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLim	nit Qual
Diesel Range Organics (DRO)	51 10 50.00	0 102 57.4 139	
Surr: DNOP	5.1 5.000	102 70 130	
Sample ID MB-21955	SampType: MBLK	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organic	s
Client ID: PBS	Batch ID: 21955	RunNo: 29745	
Prep Date: 10/21/2015	Analysis Date: 10/23/2015	SeqNo: 906245 Units: %REC	
Analyte	Result PQL SPK value	SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLim	nit Qual
Surr: DNOP	11 10.00	114 70 130	
Sample ID LCS-21955	SampType: LCS	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organic	s
Client ID: LCSS	Batch ID: 21955	RunNo: 29745	
Prep Date: 10/21/2015	Analysis Date: 10/23/2015	SeqNo: 906757 Units: %REC	
		SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLim	nit Qual
Analyte Surr. DNOP	6.0 5.000	120 70 130	iii Quai
		TortCode: EDA Mathad 2005 MD Discal Day 2005	
Sample ID MB-22013	SampType: MBLK	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organic	.5
Client ID: PBS	Batch ID: 22013	RunNo: 29779	
Prep Date: 10/26/2015	Analysis Date: 10/26/2015	SeqNo: 907195 Units: %REC	
Analyte	TO SERVICE TO SERVICE SERVICES	SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLin	195. 27.1950/4
Surr: DNOP	14 10.00	139 70 130	S
	SampType: LCS	TestCode: EPA Method 8015M/D: Diesel Range Organic	s
Sample ID LCS-22013	Samp Type. LCS	rected at A method of foliable blood range of game	
Sample ID LCS-22013 Client ID: LCSS	Batch ID: 22013	RunNo: 29779	
•			

#### Qualifiers:

Surr: DNOP

- \* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank

70

130

E Value above quantitation range

111

- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
- Page 3 of 6

P Sample pH Not In Range

5.000

RL Reporting Detection Limit

### OC SUMMARY REPORT

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1510900

27-Oct-15

Client:

WPX Energy

Project:

Rosa UT #241

Sample ID MB-21928

SampType: MBLK

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID:

PBS

Batch ID: 21928

RunNo: 29756

Prep Date: 10/20/2015 Analysis Date: 10/23/2015

SeqNo: 906440

Units: mg/Kg

Analyte

Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)

ND 5.0

LowLimit

HighLimit %RPD

%RPD

%RPD

%RPD

Qual

860

86.2 75.4

Surr: BFB

1000

113

Sample ID LCS-21928

LCSS

SampType: LCS Batch ID: 21928

RunNo: 29756

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Prep Date:

10/20/2015

LowLimit HighLimit

Client ID:

Analysis Date: 10/23/2015

SeqNo: 906441

Units: mg/Kg

Gasoline Range Organics (GRO)

Result PQL

SPK value SPK Ref Val 25.00

%REC

79.6

**RPDLimit** Qual

**RPDLimit** 

25 920

1000

102 91.8

122 75.4 113

Surr: BFB

Sample ID 5ML RB

SampType: MBLK

5.0

SPK value

1000

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

Client ID:

PBS

Batch ID: R29787

RunNo: 29787

Units: %REC

Prep Date:

Result 890

Analysis Date: 10/26/2015

SeqNo: 907561 SPK Ref Val %REC

HighLimit

**RPDLimit** Qual

Analyte

Surr: BFB

88.7

TestCode: EPA Method 8015D: Gasoline Range

113

Sample ID 2.5UG GRO LCS Client ID: LCSS

SampType: LCS Batch ID: R29787

PQL

RunNo: 29787

Prep Date:

Analysis Date: 10/26/2015

SeqNo: 907562

Units: %REC

**RPDLimit** Qual

Analyte Surr: BFB Result 950 SPK value SPK Ref Val 1000

%REC 94.8

LowLimit 75.4

LowLimit

75.4

HighLimit 113

### Qualifiers:

D

- Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- Sample Diluted Due to Matrix Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded H ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank В
- E Value above quantitation range

Reporting Detection Limit

- Analyte detected below quantitation limits J
- P Sample pH Not In Range

Page 4 of 6

### **QC SUMMARY REPORT**

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1510900

27-Oct-15

Client: WPX Energy
Project: Rosa UT #241

Sample ID MB-21928					TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles							
Client ID: PBS	PBS Batch ID: 21928			F	RunNo: 29756							
Prep Date: 10/20/2015	Analysis [	Date: 10	0/23/2015	5	SeqNo: 9	06475	Units: mg/k	(g				
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual		
Benzene	ND	0.050										
Toluene	ND	0.050										
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.050										
Xylenes, Total	ND	0.10										
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	1.0		1.000		102	80	120					

Sample ID LCS-21928	SampT	Type: LC	S	Tes	tCode: E	PA Method	8021B: Vola	tiles		
Client ID: LCSS	Batch	h ID: 21	928	F	RunNo: 2					
Prep Date: 10/20/2015	Analysis Date: 10/23/2015 SeqNo: 906476 Units: mg/Kg									
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual
Benzene	1.1	0.050	1.000	0	107	80	120			
Toluene	0.97	0.050	1.000	0	96.7	80	120			
Ethylbenzene	0.94	0.050	1.000	0	93.5	80	120			
Xylenes, Total	2.8	0.10	3.000	0	94.3	80	120			
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	1.1		1.000		109	80	120			

Sample ID 1510900-001AMS	SampT	ype: MS	3	TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles									
Client ID: SC-1	Batch	n ID: 21	928	F	RunNo: 29756								
Prep Date: 10/20/2015	Analysis D	ate: 10	0/23/2015	8	SeqNo: 9	06478	Units: mg/k	(g					
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual			
Benzene	0.83	0.048	0.9551	0	87.4	69.6	136						
Toluene	0.74	0.048	0.9551	0	77.2	76.2	134						
Ethylbenzene	0.72	0.048	0.9551	0	74.9	75.8	137			S			
Xylenes, Total	2.2	0.096	2.865	0	75.4	78.9	133			S			
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene	1.0		0.9551		109	80	120						

Sample ID 1510900-00	1AMSD SampT	SD	TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles									
Client ID: SC-1	Batch	ID: 21	928	RunNo: 29756								
Prep Date: 10/20/201	5 Analysis D	sis Date: 10/23/2015 SeqNo: 906479 Units: mg/Kg										
Analyte	Result	PQL	SPK value	SPK Ref Val	%REC	LowLimit	HighLimit	%RPD	RPDLimit	Qual		
Benzene	0.93	0.049	0.9785	0	95.2	69.6	136	11.0	20			
Toluene	0.86	0.049	0.9785	0	87.6	76.2	134	15.1	20			
Ethylbenzene	0.84	0.049	0.9785	0	86.1	75.8	137	16.4	20			
Xylenes, Total	2.5	0.098	2.935	0	86.4	78.9	133	16.0	20			
Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzen	e 1.1		0.9785		108	80	120	0	0			

#### Qualifiers:

- \* Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.
- D Sample Diluted Due to Matrix
- H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- S % Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix
- B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
- E Value above quantitation range
- J Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Page 5 of 6

- P Sample pH Not In Range
- RL Reporting Detection Limit

### **OC SUMMARY REPORT**

### Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory, Inc.

WO#:

1510900

27-Oct-15

Client:

WPX Energy

Project:

Rosa UT #241

Sample ID 5ML RB

SampType: MBLK

TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles

LowLimit

Client ID:

PBS

Batch ID: A29787

**PQL** 

RunNo: 29787

Prep Date:

Analysis Date: 10/26/2015

Analyte

Result

SeqNo: 907590

Units: %REC

Qual

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

1.000

105

80

%RPD HighLimit 120

1.1

**RPDLimit** 

Sample ID 100NG BTEX LCS

SampType: LCS

TestCode: EPA Method 8021B: Volatiles

Client ID: Prep Date:

LCSS

Batch ID: A29787 Analysis Date: 10/26/2015

RunNo: 29787 SeqNo: 907591

Units: %REC

**RPDLimit** 

Analyte

Result

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC

SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC

HighLimit

%RPD

Qual

Surr: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

114

1.1

1.000

LowLimit

120

Qualifiers:

D

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level.

Sample Diluted Due to Matrix Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded H

ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit R RPD outside accepted recovery limits

% Recovery outside of range due to dilution or matrix

Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank B

E Value above quantitation range

Analyte detected below quantitation limits

Sample pH Not In Range

Reporting Detection Limit

Page 6 of 6



Hall Environmental Analysis Laboratory 4901 Hawkins NE Albuquerque, NM 87109

TEL: 505-345-3975 FAX: 505-345-4107 Website: www.hallenvironmental.com

# Sample Log-In Check List

Client Name: WPX ENERGY Work Order Numb	ber: 1510900		RcptNo: 1
Received by/date: AT 10/20/15			
Logged By: Lindsay Mangin 10/20/2015 7:30:00	AM	July 111go	
Completed By: Lindsay Mangin 10/20/2015 7:53:44	AM	ALMILO	
Reviewed By: 0 10/20/19		000	
Chain of Custody	)	1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Custody seals intact on sample bottles?	Yes	No 🗆	Not Present ✓
2. Is Chain of Custody complete?	Yes 🗸	No 🗆	Not Present
3. How was the sample delivered?	Courier		
3, 1011 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 1			
<u>Log In</u>			
4. Was an attempt made to cool the samples?	Yes 🗸	No 🗆	NA 🗆
5. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C	Yes 🗹	No 🗆	NA 🗆
6. Sample(s) in proper container(s)?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆	
7. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)?	Yes 🗸	No 🗆	
8. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved?	Yes 🗸	No 🗆	
9. Was preservative added to bottles?	Yes	No 🗹	NA 🗆
10. VOA vials have zero headspace?	Yes	No 🗆	No VOA Vials
11, Were any sample containers received broken?	Yes	No 🗸	# of preserved
			bottles checked
12. Does paperwork match bottle labels? (Note discrepancies on chain of custody)	Yes 🗹	No 🗆	for pH: (<2 or >12 unless r
13. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody?	Yes 🗸	No 🗆	Adjusted?
14. Is it clear what analyses were requested?	Yes 🗹	No 🗆	
15. Were all holding times able to be met?  (If no, notify customer for authorization.)	Yes 🗸	No 🗆	Checked by:
and the second control of the second control			
Special Handling (if applicable)			
16, Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆	NA 🗹
Person Notified: Date		,	Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand
By Whom: Via:	eMail	Phone Fax	☐ In Person
Regarding:		P. 11 15%	
Client Instructions:			
17. Additional remarks:			
18. Cooler Information			
Cooler No Temp C Condition   Seal Intact   Seal No	Seal Date	Signed By	

	WPX Ene	rgy	ody Record	X Standard Project Name:	□ Rush				A	WWW.	SIS hallenv	LABO vironmen		RY					
aning Addic	33.		PO Box 640	Rosa UT #241 Project #:	4901 Hawkins NE - Albuquerque, NM 87														
		The second second	, NM 87410	i rojectii.					Tel. 505-345-3975 Fax 505-345-4107 Analysis Request										
	505-386-9		TO A STATE OF THE	L STORING	eta.					Ana	ysis R	equest							
nail or Fax# VQC Packag Standard	Section 1	N. W. S. C.	watson@wpxenergy.com  Level 4 (Full Validation)	Project Manag D. Watson															
creditation: NELAP	ľ	☐ Other_		Sampler: On Ice:	D Watson  X Yes	□ No		8012											
EDD (Type	e)			Sample Temp	erature: /.	3		60						Z					
Date	Time	Matrix	Sample Request ID	Container Type and #	Preservative Type	HEAL No.	BTEX (8021)	тен (сволово)	Chlorides					Air Bubbles (Y or N)					
0/19/2015	9:15	soil	SC-1	2-4 oz	cold	-001	x	х	X										
					4														
te: 19/15	Time: 1601 Time:  736	Relinquishe	uhWate	Received by:	Walter L	Date Time 10/19/15 /60/ Date Time 50/20/15	+ St.	nark	s:										